
Day Date
Saturday 4th November 
Sunday 5th November
Tuesday 7th November Meet at The   East Greens car park 10.00 see footnote
Friday 10th November Meet at The   East Greens car park 10.00 see footnote
Sunday 12th November
Tuesday 14th November Meet at The   East Greens car park 10.00 see footnote
Friday 17th November Meet at The   East Greens car park 10.00 see footnote
Sunday 19th November
Tuesday 21st November Meet at The   East Greens car park 10.00 see footnote
Friday 24th November Meet at The   East Greens car park 10.00 see footnote
Sunday 26th November 
Tuesday 28th November
Friday 1st December
Saturday 2nd  December
Tuesday 5th November
Friday 8th December

Sunday 10th November 
Tuesday 12th November
Friday 15th November
Sunday 17th December 
Tuesday 19th December Pre Christmas Meal Strathmore Golf Club Booking essential 
Friday 22nd December 
Sunday 24th December 
Tuesday 26th December
Friday 29th December
Sunday 31st December 

Bothy Drum Up 10-12 for hot food and drink, all welcome
Club Runs and Notes

Angus Cycling Club Runs List Winter 2023

Bothy Drum Up - First Sat in the month , Bothy open from 10 till 12 / all welcome , tea / coffee provided, for 
more info contact Ron Harrow or Eddie Summerton. Sunday runs start from the Forfar community campus  at 
10 am until further notice. The route and destination will be decided on the day.The runs are at a social cycling 
/ gentle pace averaging 11-13mph with the opportunity to head for home whenever you choose. For more 
information contact AngusCyclingClub@protonmail.com . Runs on Tuesdays and Fridays leave from the  East 
Greens Car Park Forfar at 10.00. The runs are based on wind speed/weather from the previous evenings 
weather forecast at 7pm. Contact Peter Hargraves on 07986423328                                                         

Impromptu Meet at 10:00 at the Community Campus Forfar
Meet at The   East Greens car park 10.00 see footnote

Bothy Drum Up 10-12 for hot food and drink all welcome

Impromptu Meet at 10:00 at the Community Campus Forfar

Impromptu Meet at 10:00 at the Community Campus Forfar

Impromptu Meet at 10:00 at the Community Campus Forfar
Meet at The   East Greens car park 10.00 see footnote
Meet at The   East Greens car park 10.00 see footnote
Mince Pie Run Kingoldrum 11:30 for 12 noon booking essential

Impromptu Meet at 10:00 at the Community Campus Forfar

Meet at The   East Greens car park 10.00 see footnote

Meet at The   East Greens car park 10.00 see footnote

Impromptu Meet at 10:00 at the Community Campus Forfar
Bothy - Meet at the Greens car Park at 10 am to cycle up
Meet at The   East Greens car park 10.00 see footnote

Impromptu Meet at 10:00 at the Community Campus Forfar

Meet at The   East Greens car park 10.00 see footnote

Kingoldrum Village Hall Lunch- for 12 noon, meet at the East Greens car 
park at 10am for run up to the hall.


